preliminary
preliminary
iC-MH/iC-MH8 EVAL MH2D
EVALUATION BOARD DESCRIPTION
Rev A1, Page 1/12
ORDERING INFORMATION
Depending on order designation, the MH2D evaluation board DIP28 socket is equipped with an 28pin PCB
adapter board containing either
iC-MH ("iC-MH EVAL MH2D") or iC-MH8 ("iC-MH8 EVAL MH2D").
The 28pin PCB adapter boards are also available separately under order designation "iC-MH iCSY MH2M" or
"iC-MH8 iCSY MH2M" as supplement.
Type Order Designation Description Options
Evaluation Boards iC-MH EVAL MH2D iC-MH Evaluation Board
ready to operate, accessible through GUI via PC adapter
iC-MH8 EVAL MH2D iC-MH8 Evaluation Board
ready to operate, accessible through GUI via PC adapter
Software iC-MH GUI iC-MH GUI software for Windows PC
stores setup to file, communication to iC-MH
iC-MH8 GUI iC-MH8 GUI software for Windows PC
stores setup to file, communication to iC-MH8
please see www.ichaus.com for download information
PC Adapter iC-MB3 iCSY MB3U PC-USB Adapter
iC-MB4 iCSY MB4U PC-USB Adapter
Accessory iC-MH iCSY MH2M DIL-28 PCB Adapterboard with mounted iC-MH
iC-MH8 iCSY MH2M DIL-28 PCB Adapterboard with mounted iC-MH8
preliminary
preliminary
iC-MH/iC-MH8 EVAL MH2D
EVALUATION BOARD DESCRIPTION
Rev A1, Page 2/12
BOARD MH2D
(size 100 mm x 80 mm) TERMINAL DESCRIPTION
Figure 1: Component side
VB +10 to +20 V Supply Voltage
GND 0 V Ground
A Incremental A (+NU)
B Incremental B (+NV)
Z Index Z (+NW)
U Commutation U (+NA)
V Commutation V (+NB)
W Commutation W (+NZ)
VND Ground (digital)
VNA Ground (analog)
VPA +5 V Supply Voltage (analog)
VPD +5 V Supply Voltage (digital)
VZAP Zener Zapping Programming Voltage
NERR Error Output (active low)
MA Clock Input Interface/SSI
SLO Data Output Interface/SSI
SLI Data Input Interface/SSI
Figure 2: Top view
VNA Ground (analog)
NSOUT Negative Sine Output (iC-MH8 only)
PSOUT Positive Sine Output (iC-MH8 only)
PCOUT Positive Cosine Output (iC-MH8 only)
NCOUT Negative Cosine Output (iC-MH8 only)
VND Ground (digital)
D1 Error Indicator LED (red)
Illuminates red to indicate errors
Connected to NERR pin of iC-MH
D2 Voltage Supply Indicator LED (green)
Illuminates green to indicate voltage supply
Connected to VPD pin of iC-MH
Copyright © 2012 iC-Haus http://www.ichaus.com
preliminary
preliminary
iC-MH/iC-MH8 EVAL MH2D
EVALUATION BOARD DESCRIPTION
Rev A1, Page 3/12
RELATED DOCUMENTS
• iC-MH Data Sheet - Specification -
• iC-MH GUI - GUI software for Windows PC -